
I 

· 

MEETING OF THE CO];:l\HSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

:rv:ONDAY, JAlnJARY 13th, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A.M. 

~RESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, 

~teffler, Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler,- duly seconded and carr,ied., the reading of the Minutes of 

the meeting of Janu~ry 6th, was d.is~ensea with, and ordered approved. 

---MEl1:0RIALS AiJIJ PETITIONS---

~roposals to supply pushbrooms and handles for street Cleaning Dept. were opened and refe::'red 

~o the ~ity Purchasing Agent. 

On motion, duly seconded. and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

Pierce Petroleum Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign for J. A. Whalen, Dewey & Main. 

Crowther Electric Co., to erect Electric Sign for Sherwin-Williams Paint Co. 135 W. Commerce. 

~:Iartin Wright Electric Co., for nermi t to erect ~lectric Sign for noberts I:cBricle Co. at 

Gunter :2:otel. 

Crowther Electric Company, to erect ~lectric ~ign at st. Anthony Hotel. Travis {." Navarro sts. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas e~uipment for Commercial Tire Co. 331 So. 

Flores street. 

Grayburg Oil Co., for permi t to install gas eQuipment for Lane Cookie Co. 416! Labor st. 

~umble Oil & Ref. no. for permit to install gas eq.uipment for CrocJcett Service Station, 3000 

E. Commerce st. 

Alamo Bottling 7,'orks, for permit to insta=.l gasoline eq_uipment. 

Petition for Traff'ic lights at 3roadway and. Grand Avenue. 

Pioneer Oil Ref. Co., For ap~roval of a location for Drive-in Station 3200 Guadalupe Street. 

R. E. Megee & Co., for permit to install gas eQuipment 901 N. Laredo street. 

241 

The Texas Co., for permit to replace gas equipment for Jones Filling Station 1211 S. st. Mary's 

Street. 

(irkwood & Wharton, for permit to erect an Eletric Sign for Hager Tire Stores. 

boyd-Peale~Dittmar Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Old South Cafe. 

pn motion duly seconded. and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred. to the 

pommissioner of streets and Public Im~s~ 

Petition reQuesting that the name of Grand Ave. be changed to Jones Ave. 

Texas & New Orleans Railway Company requesting Authority to lay a S:pur Tracks betw8en !r. C. B. 

2566 and S. A. P. Tracks. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to th~ 

Ci ty Engineer. 

~arlandale Properties, for approval of Plat Vacating part of Block 1, all of Blk. 10, and Lots 

101, 102 of B. 7. Harlandale Acres. 
I 



'-'~. 

242 

Harlandale Properties, Inc. for approval of Plat of Mayfield Park. Fourth Filing. 

Harlandale. Properties Inc. for approval of Plat of Mayfield Park. Ninth Filing. 

Commissioner Bush~ck, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, BJlshick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.390 AI~ ° RD INANC E 

Appropriating mone~ out of various Funds to meet payrolls. 

BE IT ORDAP'JED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby 

appropriated out of the hereinafter nameQ funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending 

January 15, 1930. \ I 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - 3,500.00 
Market House Fund - - - - - - - - 300.00 
Sari Jose Burial Pk-Oper. Fd. - - 500.00 
Recreation Fund -"- - - - - - - - 2,OOO.qo 
Bridge Fund of 1928 - - - - - - - 2,500.00 
Park Improv. Fund of 1928 - - - 4,000.00 
Sewer Disp. & San. Sew Fd. of 
1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,000.00 
st. Open & Wid. Fd. of 1928 - - 2,000.00 
Police & Fire Bldg. Fd. of 1928 - 200.00 

$21,000.00 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­
'"'l 

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes', Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.391 AN ORDINA1\fCE 

Appropriating ~550.00 out of Im:provernent D:hstrict Sinking Funds to pay interest coupons. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $550.00 be and·the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Alamo National 

II Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured. interest coupons, out of the following Improvement 

District Funds: 

Sinking Fund - Improvement District # 2 - - - -$525.00 
n n n "#11 -.- - - 25.00 

$550.00 

I 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprc­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.392 AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring $10,000.00 from General Interest Fund to 1925'General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and 

they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $1,000.00 from 

General Interest Fund to 1928 General Fund. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the follovving ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

• 

I 

I 

I 

I 



" 

I 

.1 

~o.393 AN ORDINANCE 

~)propriating $20,035.62 out of 1928 General Fund to pay Notes and Interest. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of '$20,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1928 General Fund 

Various Depts.) to pay tllvO (2) notes Nos. 13 & 14, $10,000.00 each, payable to the Alamo 

National Bank and the ~rost National Bank respectively, and the sum of $35.62, be and' t he samE 

is hereqy appropriated out of 1928 General Fund (Interest Dept.) to pay . in~erest on the 

Poregoing notes. 

pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ed, by the following vote on roll call, 'to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 
• 

Wright. 

~o. 394 AN ORDINANCE 

ppropriating $5,706.17 to pay Uerchants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the COITmissioners of the City of San' Antonio, that, 

The sum of $5,706.17 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to 

Day Merchants' Bills as per itemizec invoices approved and now on file in the office of the 

City Auditor: 

Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - $ 1,191.11 
Market House Fund - - - - 831.79 
Trench Fund? - - - - - - - - - - 665.64 
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - 134.27 
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - 604.85 
Bridge Fund of 1928 - - - - - - .- 1,106.62 
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 - - 504.05 
Sewer Disp. & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 
1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 667.84 

$ 5,706.17 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following 0~dina.nCe .,.. which was read and passed and appro 

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.395 AN ORDINANCE 

ppropriating $15.01 to pay Merchants Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoni 2 , that, 

The sum of ~15.0l and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following fund to pay 

erchant Bill as per itemizeQ invoices duly approved and nor on file in the office of the City 

'Audi tor: 
street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - - $15.01 

ommissioner Rubiols., introduced the following.resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

, uthorizing purchase of ticket rack, etc. for San Pedro Play House. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to issue re quisition to ~ational 

icket Case Company for one rack with c over and cash drawer, one Advanc e Sale Cc:.se wi th cash 

drawer, and two style "A" ticket boxes, at a total cost of $254.50 for use at San Pedro Play 

louse. 



244 

I
com~issioner R~biola, introduced the following vesolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanirp.~us vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Acce~ting the work done by Falbo & Guido on the Small Auditorium at San Pedro Park. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The work done by Falbo & Guido on the Small Audi torium at San Pedro "?ark be and is herebJi 

accepted. 

CO[[l.missioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

lJItfd71 AN OR.DINANCE No.396 

Authorizing purchase of piano for San Pedro Play House and appropriating funds to pay for samE. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~~ i ssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directet to issue requisition to Walthall 

1~usic Company for one Stieff Grand Piano for use in San Pedro Play House, and that the sum of 

$1,300.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Recreation Fund to pay for same. 

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.397 AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING P"C:lOPOSAL OF RODGERS AND STEWART FOR TEE CONSTRUCTIO"0T OF A ROADWAY THROUGH SAN PEDRO 

PARK; AND AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AND APPROPRIATING $4,400.00 THEREFOR. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO~'~l=ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN A~JTONIO:-

1. Tha t the City does hereby accept the attached written proposal of Rodgers and Sewart, 

dated the 6th day of January, A. D. 1930, and offering to furnish all labor, materials and too~s 

for the construction of a roadway through San ?etro Park, from ~Torth Flores Street entrance to 

an intersection with the roadway which is a continuation of west Dewey Place, in and for said 

City in accordance with the written specifications and description and drawings prepared and 

sumbitted by A. Marbach, Park Engineer of the City of San Antonio, provided said party making 

said pro~osal shall strictly comply with all requirements made or under the provisions of this 

ordinance and all instruments herein referrec. to, which are made a part hereof. 

2. That the l1'=ayor is hereby authorized.. to require and approve on behalf of the Ci ty proJ:er 

bone or bonds : or the performance and completion of said un[ertakings. 

3. Th8,t the lTayor is hereby authorized to cause and re<luire the execution and delivery 

of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal, anG. the terms and con-

ditions uno..erstood and required as a plicable to said matter. 

4. That to defray the costs and ex~enses to be paid by the City by reason of the premises, 

t~e sum of e4,400.00, or as much thereof as may be necessary, shall be ano.. tte same is hereby 

appropriated out of the Park Improve~ent Fund of 1928 derived from tte sale of bonds of this 

City dated August 1, 1928. 

5. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Fred Fries. 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l~e-r~k~.-----

C. M. Chambers. 
£.1ayor. 

I 

I 

.. 

I 
• 

". 

I 



E 

24:5 

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stef~ler, 
• 

Wright. 

No.398 AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $35.00 TO AC (~UIRE LOT FROM I:1ER1vIA~J A. GLATZHAYER. 

BE IT OEDAINETI BY TEE C01,n;~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY 0 F SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the City of San Antonio accepts the deec, dated the 24th of December, 1929, from 

Herman A. Glatzmayer, conveying Burial Lot No. 185, Block 4, Section 1, San Jose Burial Park. 

2. That the sum of $35.(:0 be :paid to Herman A. Glatzmayer, and to pay the same $17.50 

is hereby a~propriated out of the San Jose Burial Park Permanent Fund and $17.50 be appropriat~d 

out of the San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Fred Fries. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-er~k-.------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

REPORT OF CITY ~NGINB~ ~lliD ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON N. Presa Street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVEr 

.A?'-TD THEIR PROPERTY TO TES CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this report see street Improvemen t Records, Vol. 22, page If / ). 

, 
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER ANTI ROLL OF PROPERTY OVINERS ON 20th Street, ORDERED TO BE I1fPROVED 

AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ;CO ). 

Commissioner Steffler, introducet the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

!Unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

IApPROVING REPORT AIJD ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGIlf!:::ER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEr.~ENTS TO BE CON­

STRUCTED ON DELAWARE STREET WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

(For full text of this resolution, see street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ~o~ 

~EPORT OF CITY ENGINEER .~TD ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON 24th street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED 

IA.N]) THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY O~ SAI~ ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page 2. 0 7). 

~EPORT OF CITY ENGINEER Ai-JD ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Delaware Street, ORDERED TO BE IMPROV­

~D L~D THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this report see street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ZIj7). 

~ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

lillanimous v ot e. 

RESOLUTION 

fiPPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINE~R WITH REFERENCE TO IlIf:PROVEMENTS TO BE CON­

~TRUCTED ON No. Presa Street, WITH ATTACHED DOCln!t~qTS. 

(For full text of this re~ol'1lltion see Street Improvem.ent Records, Vol. 22, page 2- 2..;). 

= 



24{) 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced tl:e following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTIo:r:r 

APPROVING REPORT AND ROLl, FIL"ED BY CITY E!'TGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVE:rv~TS TO BE CON­

STRUCTED ON 20th STREET, WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page 22-7). 

Commissioner Steffler, introducec. the following resolution, which was on his mot_ion_~adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

APPROVI:JG REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON­

STRUCTED ON 24th street VII TH ATTACHED DOCTJ1v1ENTS. 

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, 'page Zg ( ). 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Accept ing t~e paving of the Southwest Bi tuli thic Company, on North Leona street., from Lakeview 

to Travis Street. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that,' 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bituliu-

hic Company, as per their contract dated June 24th, 1929, on North Leona Street, from Lakeview 

Avenue to Travis street, and in accordance withcertificate of the City Engineer, dated January 

IDth, 1930, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 13th day of January, 1930. 

San Antonio, Texas January 13th,1930. 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the pa~ing 
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their 
contract with the City, dated June 24th, 1929, on North~~enaa 
Street, from Lakeview to Travis street, and the same has been 
accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 13th day of 
January, 1930. 

Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

City Engineer. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted b;y 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Accepting the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Monterey street from Frio street 

to Medina Street. 

BE IT RESOLVETI by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulith~c 

Company, as per their contract on Monterrey street, from Frio street to Medina street, dated 

September 3rd, 1929, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, ~ated January 

13th, 1930, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 13th day of January, 19~0. 

San AntoniO, Texas January 13th,1930. 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San AntoniO, Texas. 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certif.y that I have inspected the 
paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as 

I 

I 

I 



per their contract dated September 3rd, 1929, on Monter­
rey street, from Frio street to Medina street, and the same 
has been accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 
13th day of January, 1930. 

Yours truly, 
I. Ewig. 

city Engineer. 

247 

~ommissioner Steffl·er, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

~uthorizing purchase of material necessary for laying drain pipe to river from Artesian well, 

~.lamo Natl. BanJe Building. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Co~missioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase pipe, etc. necessa~ 

for connecting artesian well at rJew Alamo National Bank Building with the river for the purpo e 

~f increasing the 'flOW, of same. 

~ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

~animous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

~uthorizing purchase of all material necessary for constructing bridge over creek on 24th street. 

BE IT. RESOLVED by the Commi~sioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 
I 

The City PUrchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase all material necessa y 

~or constructing concrete bridge over creek on 24th Street, upon requisitions signed by the 

~ommissioner of streets. etc. 

Dommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Ired, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right. 

AN ORDINANCE 

DECLARING THE PUBLIC NECESSITY FOR TEE OPENING AND EXTENSION OF THE FREDERICKSBURG ROAD, FROM 

THE EAST LINE OF NORTH FLORES STREET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAN PEDRO AVENUE AT ITS INTERSECTION 

WITH THE NORTH LINE OF VlAEREN" STREET; DIRECTING TEE CITY ENGINEER TO PREPARE PLANS, PROFILES, 

~ATS, SPECIFICATIONS llJD PROPERTY Om~ERS ROLL AND REPORT, DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE CITY 

TO ASSESS A PART OF THE COST OF SAID IliPROVEMENT AGAINST TEE ABUTTING PROPERTY AND AGAINST 

rHE OVfflERS THEREOF. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COrlIGSSIO}JERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That a public necessi ty exists for the improvement of the If'redericksburg Road in the 

ity of San Antonio by opening and extending it from its intersection with the East line of 

North Flores street to the West line of San Pedro Avenue at its intersection with the North 

ine of Warren street; and that Special Assessments and taxes shall be made and levied as pro-

vided by the Statutes of the state of Texas, by the Charter of the City of San Antonio and by 

he Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, on account of the cost of such improvement. -2. That the improvement shall consist in general of the opening and extension of said 

treet between the points aforesaid by establishing new street lines, sidewalk lines and prop-

erty lines; by removing such buildings, structures and improvement as may conflict with the 

ew lines of the street, and the acquiring of such property as may be necessary so that when 



-248 

said street extension is completed, that it shall have a width of 60 feet generally between 

~rop.ert:'7 lines, wi th a roadway of 44 feet and a sidewalk on each side of the _street approximat 

ely 8 feet in width; and as a part of said improvement and integral therewi th', it is 'essential 

that a part of the ~'redericksburg Road Extension shall coincide with a part of Jackson street 

~etween West Poplar Str~et and West Cypress street, and that the said part of Jackson street 

shall be widened and changed to conform with the improvement herein required, and that the 

terms and stipulations of this ordinance and this proceedure shall apply equally to that part 

of Jackson street insofar as proper and expedient. 

3. That the City Engineer is hereby directed to prepare Plans, Profiles, Plats and Speci -

ications covering the proposed improvement, in accordanoe with this Ordinance, and to report 

same to these Commissioners forthwith, together with a statement of the cost of such improveme ts, 

the names of the property owners abutting thereon, the description of the property whioh wfuilil 

~but upon said street as improved, and the amount, if any, to be assessed against said owners 

and said property as their, or its, cost of making such improvement. 

4. That the cost of said improvements shall be discharged as follows:-

4a. An amount~ not exceedlng three-fourths (3/4) of the whole cost thereof, shall be 

paid by the owners of the property abutting on said street, as opened and extended, and shall 

be assessed against them and their property as provided for by law and ordinance, provided, 

Ihowever, that no assessment shall be made against any property or owner thereof until after 
I 

leagal hearing notice khal1 have been given to said propertY,owners and lega~ hearing had; 

~or shall any assessment be made against any property or owner thereof in excess of the actual 

~enefit to such owner in the enhanced value of his property by means of such improvement as . . 
~scertalned at such hearing. 

4b. The remainder of the cost of said improvement, not to exceed $10,000.00, shall,b 

~aid by the City of San Antonio. 

5. PASSED ANn APPROVED, this 13th- day of January, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Fred Fries. 
----,~C~i~t~y~C~l~e~r~k~.-----

C. M. Cham b e r s • 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprc­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

rlright. 

~o.399 .AN ORDINANCE 

fl-PPROPRIATING $650.00 TO PAY THE AWARD In THE CRAWFORD COND~ENATION PROCEEDING,. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COIdll.USSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $650.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Flood Preventicn 

~nd Storm Sewer FuBd of 1928, to pay the award of the damages assessed by the Special Corr@issicn­

~rs in the condemination procee~ing to acquire land out of Lots 7 and 8, New City Block 2917, 

Por the purpose of widening deeping and establishing the channel of the San Antonio River. 

2. Said sum of $650.00 shall be paid to the property owners, according to te!rmm~o!D' the 

~ward, as fol1ows:-
J. C. Crawford, one-half of the award - - - - - -$325.00 
Grace Rita Crawford, one-half of the award - - - 325.00 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Fred .ll'ries. 
Clty Clerk. 

c. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

.1 

I 

I 

I 



" 

./ 

E 

249 

~ommissioner ,steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro~ 

lVed, by the folloWing vote on roll call, to-wit ; E~Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right. 

~o.4(!)O AN ORDINANCE 

~ppropriating $2,597.52 to pay Hawley & Freese Engineering on Sewage ~reatment Works. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $2,597.52 is hereby appropriated from the Sewer Disp. & San. Sew Fund of 1928 

~o pay Hawaey ~ Freese Engineer fee on Sewage Treatment Works. Work done during Dec. 1929. 

~ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro~ 

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

~o .401 M~377 AN ORDINA.NCE 

~ppropriating $1,448.95 to pay Bart Moore Inc., force Account & Extra Work on Great Bend Cut­

off (3rd Section). 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1,448.95 is' hereby appropriated from the Flood Prev. & storm Sew. Fund of 

1928 to pay Bart Moore Inc. Force Account & Extra Work on Great Bend Cut-,Off (3rd Section) 

Work done during Dec. 1929. 

Uno_erpinning of Blag's $425.03', 
, $1,448.95 

Bridges & Other Items $1023.93' 

~omrnissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro~ 

fled, by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

~o.402 AN O RDIN~CE 

Appropriating $410.90 to pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Great Bend Cut-off (3rd Sec­

u i on) • 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $410.90 is hereby appropriated from the Flood Prev. & Storm Sew Fund of 1928 

~o pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Great Bend Cut-Off (3rd Section) for work do~e durin~ 

bec.1929. 

pownissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

~ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

~right • 

No.403 AN ORDINANCE 

~PPROPRIATING $464.00 OUT OF THE POLICE AND FIRE BUILDING FUND OF 1928 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON 

bFIRE STATION NO.8. 

B~ IT ORDAINED BY THE COM1HS~IOIJER~S OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTOHIO: 

1. That the sum of $464.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby­

~~propriated out of the Police and Fire Building Fund of 1928, to pay K. G. Granberg for walks 

drives and wash racks for Fire Station No.8. 

2. PA.SSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Fred Fries. 

----nC~l~ty~nCTI~e=r~k~.------
MayOr. 



~ 250 

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright ... 

No .404 AN ORDTITANCE 

APPROPRIATING $472.10 OUT OF THE POLICE AND FIRE BUILDING FUND OF 1928 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON 

FIRE STATION NO.6. 

BE IT ORDAI1TED BY TEE C010hISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $472.10 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here-

by appropriated out of the Police and Fire Building Fund of 1928, to pay James H. Tips for I 

concrete walks, drives and wash racks for Fire Station No.6. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, A. D. 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 

ATTEST: ____ ~F~r~e-d~F~r-i-e~s-.----
city Clerk. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

AN 0 RDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING ~HE W~YOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT OF ID!PLOY1[ENT WITH THE KELWOOD COMPA}IT, INCORPORA~~ 

ETI, TO DESIGN A BUILDING TO HOUSE THE TERRELL HILLS FIRE AND POLICE STATION NO. 20. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CQMMISSI01TERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to execute·a contract of employment witt 
' . 

. ' 

the Kelwood Company, Incorporated, on form approved by the City Attorney, and filed with the 
. (. 

City Clerk, for designing a building not to exceed the sum of $27,000.00, to house the Terrell 

Hills Fire and Police Station No. 20, at the intersection of North New Braunfels Avenue, the 

Garraty Road and Wiltshire Boulevard, in San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, and to supervise 

the construction thereof. 

2. PASSED..AND APPROVED, this 13th day of January, 1930. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Fred Fries. 

----~C~1Tt-y~c~1~e~rTk-.-----
Mayor. 

commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Reich Sign Co., for. permit to erect an Electric Sign for Nevelow Bros. Granted. 

Loyd-Peale-Dittmar Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 107 Broadway. Granted. 

Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Brooks Sandwich Shop. Granted. 

Humble Oil Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Emig System Service Stores Inc. 

218 Third Street. Granted. 

Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign at Harry~s Auto School. Granted. 

Emig Service Stores., For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, 218 

Third street. Granted. 

Magnolia Pet. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for B. B. McGemsey Cor. Grayson & 

I Elmira street. Granted. 

I 

I 

t 

I 

I 



251 

Kahn Oil Co., for permit to install gas efluipment for Marcus Pena, 207 Stephenson Road. 

Granted. 

Pierce Petroleum Corp., for permit to install gas e~uipment for J. A. Whalen, Cor. Dewey 

and Main Ave. Granted. 

Grayburg Oil Co., for permit to install gas efluipment at 106 Seventh street. Granted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

ATTEe~~ 
APPROVE~ 

CITY CLERK. 

I 


